

FINAL BID TABULATION - BID PROPOSAL  
 Cheek Community Sewer Improvements - Cheek Phase IV  
 IFB 14-046/KJS

NO.	ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	T. JOHNSON IND., INC. P.O. Box 8009, Lumberton, Texas 77657		McNNIS CONSTRUCTION, INC. 675 South 4th Street, Silsbee, Texas 77656			SIMCO ENTERPRISE 3101 Mani Ave Groves, Texas 77619			BRYSTAR 8358 Chemical Road, Beaumont, Texas 77705	
				UNIT PRICE	CONTRACTOR'S EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	CONTRACTOR'S EXTENSION	CORRECTED TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	CONTRACTOR'S EXTENSION	CORRECTED TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	CONTRACTOR'S EXTENSION
1	MOBILIZATION AND DEMOBILIZATION	L.S.	1	8,500.00	8,500.00	12,650.00	12,650.00	12,650.00	18,500.00	16,800.00	18,500.00	7000.00	7000.00
2	3" PVC SDR-26 SEWER FORCE MAIN COMPLETE IN PLACE INCLUDING SAND ENCASUREMENT PER DETAIL	L.F.	8,060	8.60	69,316.00	14.46		116,547.60	14.00	72,798.00	112,840.00		
							116,511.33					7.20	58032.00
3	ROADWAY BORE AND STEEL CASING FOR 3" SEWER FORCE MAIN, INCLUDE END SEALS	L.F.	112	57.00	6,384.00	46.00		5,152.00	56.00	3,360.00	6,272.00	45.00	5040.00
							5152.00						
4	DRIVEWAY BORE FOR 3" SEWER FORCE MAIN	L.F.	162	20.00	3,240.00	23.00		3,726.00	27.00	1,955.00	4,374.00	22.50	3645.00
							3726.00						
5	3" 45 DEG. BEND DI-MJ, RESTRAINED W/ MEGA-LUGS	EA.	11	254.00	2,794.00	69.00		759.00	425.00		4,675.00	225.00	2475.00
							759.00						
6	3" GATE VALVE DI-MJ RESTRAINED W/MEGA-LUGS	EA.	5	690.00	3,450.00	488.75		2,443.75	885.00	127,840.00	4,425.00	600.00	3000.00
							2443.75						
7	6"x3" WYE DI-MJ, RESTRAINED W/MEGA-LUG	EA.	1	640.00	640.00	86.25		86.25	825.00	27,300.00	825.00	610.00	610.00
							86.25						
8	4"x3" WYE DI-MJ, RESTRAINED W/MEGA-LUG	EA.	2	430.00	860.00	69.00		138.00	440.00	17,745.00	880.00	400.00	800.00
							138.00						
9	3"x3" WYE DI-MJ, RESTRAINED W/MEGA-LUG	EA.	2	470.00	940.00	69.00		138.00	900.00		1,800.00	400.00	800.00
							138.00						
10	3" TERMINAL CLEANOUT W/VAULT	EA.	5	1,230.00	6,150.00	828.00		4,140.00	1,500.00		7,500.00	1100.00	5500.00
							4140.00						
11	REUSE EXIST 4' Terminal cleanout w/vault at Boyt Road to 3" TERMINAL	EA.	1	2,200.00	2,200.00	575.00		575.00	1,850.00	4,095.00	1,850.00	850.00	850.00
							575.00						
12	RELOCATE MAIL BOXES AS DIRECTED IN THE FIELD	EA.	18	50.00	900.00	57.50		1,035.00	280.00		5,040.00	110.00	1980.00
							1035.00						
13	LONG SIDE SANITARY SEWER LOW PRESSURE SERVICE LINE FROM FORCE MAIN TO AND INCLUDING VALVE BOX AT PROPERTY LINE INCLUDING TAP, 1-1/4" SDR-11 HDPE, FITTINGS, VALVES AND ROADWAY BORE COMPLETE IN PLACE (See Details Sheet 15 of 17)	EA.	9	1,200.00	10,800.00	879.75		7,917.75	1,150.00	52,780.00	10,350.00	2200.00	19800.00
							7917.75						
14	SHORT SIDE SANITARY SEWER LOW PRESSURE SERVICE LINE FROM FORCE MAIN TO AND INCLUDING VALVE BOX AT PROPERTY LINE INCLUDING TAP, 1-1/4" SDR-11 HDPE, FITTINGS AND VALVES COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA.	9	710.00	6,390.00	460.00		4,140.00	800.00		7,200.00	1680.00	15120.00
							4140.00						
15	"610" ROCK FOR DRIVEWAYS, LOOSE DUMP AND SPREAD MIN. 6" THICK	TON	120	54.00	6,480.00	51.75		6,210.00	40.00	2,800.00	4,800.00	33.00	3960.00
							6210.00						
16	MANHOURS WHEN AUTHORIZED BY THE ENGINEER	HOUR	10	45.00	450.00	34.50		345.00	45.00	1,120.00	450.00	28.00	280.00
							345.00						
17	TRUCK HOURS WHEN AUTHORIZED BY THE ENGINEER	HOUR	10	17.00	170.00	57.50		575.00	50.00	1,456.00	500.00	75.00	750.00
							575.00						
18	BACK HOE/ LOADER HOUR WHEN AUTHORIZED BY ENGINEER	HOUR	10	85.00	850.00	86.25		862.50	75.00	1,400.00	750.00	85.00	850.00
							862.50						
19	CEMENT STABILIZED SAND BACKFILL 1-1/2 SACK/C.Y. WHEN AUTHORIZED BY ENGINEER	TON	10	45.00	450.00	46.00		460.00	27.00	1,344.00	270.00	40.00	400.00
							460.00						
20	EXTRA CLASS-A CONCRETE - BULK, COMPLETE IN PLACE WHEN AUTHORIZED BY ENGINEER	C.Y.	10	150.00	1,500.00	258.75		2,587.50	92.00	1,120.00	920.00	180.00	1800.00
							2587.50						
21	EXTRA CLASS-A CONCRETE - FORMED, COMPLETE IN PLACE WHEN AUTHORIZED BY ENGINEER	C.Y.	10	210.00	2,100.00	460.00		4,600.00	195.00	3,584.00	1,950.00	250.00	2500.00
							4600.00						
22	DUCTILE IRON FITTINGS	L.B.	200	5.00	1,000.00	4.60		920.00	0.50	3,640.00	100.00	4.50	900.00
							920.00						
23	15" RCP C-76 CULVERT INSTALLED ON-GRADE WHEN AUTHORIZED BY ENGINEER	L.F.	30	60.00	1,800.00	46.00		1,380.00	52.00	3,640.00	1,560.00	80.00	2400.00
							1380.00						
24	18" RCP C-76 CULVERT INSTALLED ON-GRADE WHEN AUTHORIZED BY ENGINEER	L.F.	30	65.00	1,950.00	59.80		1,794.00	57.00	4,592.00	1,710.00	110.00	3300.00
							1794.00						
<b>BID TOTALS</b>					<b>\$ 139,314.00</b>		<b>\$ 179,146.08</b>	<b>\$ 179,182.35</b>		<b>\$ 386,710.25</b>	<b>\$ 199,541.00</b>		<b>\$ 141,792.00</b>
<b>CALENDAR DAYS</b>					<b>120</b>		<b>60</b>			<b>90</b>			<b>180</b>
<b>NON-CONSUMABLE MATERIALS AND EQUIPMENT</b>					<b>\$ 74,500.00</b>		<b>\$ 50,000.00</b>			<b>\$ 73,454.00</b>			<b>\$ 86,827.18</b>
<b>SKILLED LABOR, MATERIALS, EQUIPMENT AND TOOLS</b>					<b>\$ 64,814.00</b>		<b>\$ 126,271.00</b>			<b>\$ 126,087.00</b>			<b>\$ 54,964.82</b>